

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 367

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM911:
- 2 a. On page 2, line 6, strike "homestead";
- 3 b. On page 4, line 26, strike the first "the";
- 4 c. On page 5, line 9, strike the second comma and show as
- 5 stricken;
- 6 d. On page 7, line 3, after "repair" insert an
- 7 underscored comma; and in line 4 after "mill" insert an underscored
- 8 comma;
- 9 e. On page 20, line 27; and page 21, line 13, strike the
- 10 comma, show as stricken, and insert an underscored semicolon;
- 11 f. On page 21, line 9, strike the underscored comma and
- 12 insert an underscored semicolon; and in line 11 strike the first
- 13 comma, show as stricken, and insert an underscored semicolon;
- 14 g. On page 49, line 26, strike "will" and insert "shall";
- 15 h. On page 49, line 27; and page 50, line 2, after
- 16 "single" insert "taxpayers";
- 17 i. On page 50, line 1, after "taxpayers" insert an
- 18 underscored comma;
- 19 j. On page 51, line 15; and page 52, line 9, strike the
- 20 comma and show as stricken;
- 21 k. On page 67, line 26, after the third comma insert
- 22 "77-2715.07,"; and
- 23 l. On page 68, line 10, strike "Revised Statutes

1 Cumulative Supplement, 2006" and insert "Reissue Revised Statutes
2 of Nebraska".

3 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "section" in line
4 1 through line 10 and insert "sections 77-2101 and 77-3806,
5 Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 77-908,
6 77-2701, 77-2701.04, 77-2701.10, 77-2701.16, 77-2701.34, 77-2703,
7 77-2703.01, 77-2704.33, 77-2704.55, 77-2715.02, 77-2715.07,
8 77-2716.01, 77-2717, 77-2734.03, 77-27,235, and 77-3442, Revised
9 Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006; to adopt the Property Tax
10 Credit Act; to change and eliminate provisions relating to estate
11 taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, and income taxes;
12 to harmonize provisions; to provide operative dates; to repeal
13 the original sections; to outright repeal sections 77-2709.01
14 and 77-27,222, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and section
15 77-2701.45, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2006; and to
16 declare an emergency."